Details and registration information will be announced by Wednesday, December 30
th

How can I get a COVID-19 test in Wyoming County? 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Monday, 

December 28, 2020, the Wyoming County Health Department reports one thousand forty-two (1,042) lab-

confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  This is an increase of 

sixty-three (63) cases from the last reported increase on Thursday, December 24, 2020.   

From the New York State Department of Health: